3 The Company has consolidated financial resuHs as per Indian Accounting Standard 110 ·Consolidated Financial Statements·. 

4 During the quarter ended December 31. 2025 upon exercise of stock options under Employee Stock Option Scheme 2018. the Company has allotted in aggregate 1.360 (One thousand Three 
Hundred and Sixty) equHy shares to Hs eligible employees. 

-5 As required under Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers". unbilled revenue Is accounted on estimate basis In respect of contracts where the contracluallight to conslderaUonls based 
on completion of contractual milestones as confirmed by the technical team and subsequently biRed to customers based on their acceptance.

[...]

of property, plant and eqUipment, foreign 
exchange gain (net) and miscellaneous Income. 

3 During the quarter ended December 31, 2025 upon exercise of stock options under Employee Stock Option Scheme 2018. the Company has allolted in aggregate 1.360 (One thousand Three Hundred and 
Sixty) equity shares to Its eligible employees. 

4 As required under Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers", unbilled revenue is accounted on estimate basis in respect of contracts where the contractual right to consideration Is based on 
completion of contractual milestones as confinned by the technical team and subsequently billed to customers based on their acceptance.